
15Greater Kashmir SRINAGAR | July 15, 2014, Tuesday

JAMMU & KASHMIR 

CRICKET ASSOCIATION, SRINAGAR
(Affiliated to Board of Control for Cricket in India)

Head Quarter: Sher-i-Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Sonwar, Srinagar-190001, Kashmir 
Telephone:- 0194-2501272, 

Fax: 0194-2500405

EXTENSION IN SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE
This is in continuation to this office short term tender notice issued by this office 
vide No. JKCA/GS/2014/314-22 dated 08.07.2014 for supply of S.G. Cricket balls 
to the Association. The purchase of the Tender documents was fixed on 12th of 
July 2014 and submission of the tender documents was 15th of July 2014 and 
opening of the documents was fixed on 17th of July 2014. Keeping in view the 
Hartal calls causing disrupt in communications, the date of purchase of tender 
documents/submission/opening is extended as per the date given here under :-

01. Sales of tender documents extended up to = 19th of July 2014
03. Date of submission of the tender documents =  21.07.2014 up to 
                 2.00 P.M.
04. Opening of the tender documents     =  22.07.2014 at 
                 3.30 P.M.

Sd/- 
General SecretaryM

-0
06

JAMMU & KASHMIR 

CRICKET ASSOCIATION, SRINAGAR
(Affiliated to Board of Control for Cricket in India)

Head Quarter: Sher-i-Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Sonwar, Srinagar-190001, Kashmir
Telephone:- 0194-2501272, Fax : 0194-2500405

APPOINTMENT OF AUDITOR
Jammu & Kashmir Cricket Association invites offers from reputed and registered 
Chartered Accountants / Auditors firms for being enlisted/engaged as Auditors 
for Jammu & Kashmir Cricket Association for the next three years i.e 2014-15, 
2015-16 and 2016-17 on remunerative basis.
 All those firms which are interested in taking up this assignment may please 
express their willingness in writing quoting their terms and conditions and 
professional charges expected (emoluments on yearly basis).
 The Auditing firm may in addition quote their professional charges for providing 
assistance in Book keeping in the JKCA by loading the accounts on Tally soft ware 
installed at JKCA H/Q’s if this job is also assigned to the firm. The quotations will 
be expected to reach at JKCA Office Sonawar Sher-I-Kashmir Cricket Stadium 
Srinagar on or before 25th of July 2014. All those firms who have been discredited 
or debarred professionally need not apply.

Sd/- 
(General Secretary)M

-0
06

IMAM HUSSAIN (A.S.) PARAMEDICAL 
TRAINING COLLEGE

HAMDANIA COLONY, BEMINA, SRINAGAR
UNDER AUSPICES OF IMAM HUSSAIN (A.S.) FOUNDATION KASHMIR

Students of Paramedical Training Institute, who are 
to appear in the examination to be held by the J&K 
State Paramedical Council, are directed to attend the 
Institute on 15th 16th & 17th July, 2014 for completion of 
examination Roll Number forms.

Sd/- 
PrincipalM

-0
06

JAMMU & KASHMIR

CRICKET ASSOCIATION, SRINAGAR
(AFFILIATED TO BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA)

Head Quarter: Sher-i-Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Sonwar, Srinagar-1, Kashmir

NOTICE
J&K Cricket Association is going to conduct open selection trials for making District teams 
for U-14 category. Also selection trials will be held for District Kulgam for Ranji Probables 
and U-19 Trials will be held for district Pulwama. Boys interested to participate in these 
selection trials are asked to bring proper kit and their standard age proof alongwith them.

DETAIL OF PROGRAMME IS AS FOLLOWS
DISTRICT Dated Venue Timing

District Baramulla 17th July 2014 BHSS ground Sopore 11:00 am to 3:00 pm
Sopore do- do- do-

District Kupwara do- do- do-
District Bandipora do- do- do-

District Shopian 19th July 2014 Cricket Stadium Batpora 10:00am to 3: 00 pm
District Pulwama
District Kulgam

District Ananntnag 20th July 2014 Mattan Ground 10:00am to 3: 00 pm

District Budgam 22nd July 2014 Sher-i-Kashmir, Cricket Staduim 
Sonwar, Sgr 11:00 am to 3:00 pm

District Ganderbal do-   
District Srinagar 23rd July 2014 do- do-

District Kulgam  (for Ranji) 21st July 2014 do- do-
District Pulwama (for U-19) 21st July 2014 do- do-

Sd/- Hony. Joint Secretary

M
-0

06

WORD OF THANKS TO
Dear Dr. Tanveer (Consultant Surgeon Urology) 
encouraged by Dr. Showkat Jeelani (H.O.D Surgery 
SMHS Hospital) for their Hard, Genius and dedicated 
work, who performed the highly advanced surgery 
(PCNL) of my wife, Tasleema. In which a 24 mm staghorn 
calculus was intellectually removed from her right 
kidney. The patient is recovering nicely. May Almighty 
bless you Sir here and in the hereafter (Aameen).

From your well wisher
Nazir Ahmad

H/o Tasleema, Anchar Soura
9796119911

M
-0

06

ALL JAMMU AND KASHMIR FUND 
EMPLOYEES UNION

United we stand divided we fall     Our motive is to serve the people

PRESS RELEASE
A meeting of the “Fund Employees Union’ was held in Fund Complex 
Haftchinar Srinagar on 12.07.2014 and 14.07.2014 respectively, 
various issues including of Pay anomaly existing in various categories 
of Fund Organisation came under discussion. The participants while 
expressing their satisfaction hailed the Governments intension to 
positive consider ratification of pay anomaly of Clerical cadre, J&K 
Police, Statistical Cadre etc. The Government of urged to consider the 
pay anomaly of J&K Fund Employees also. It was further impressed 
in the part of employees of Funds Organisation stands neglected in 
all issues including Technical Grade Promotion Avenues declaration 
of Gazetted Cadre etc. The participants unanimously appealed to 
the Hon’ble Chief Minister his cabinet colleagues and worthily Chief 
Secretary of J&K to kindly accommodate the genuine long pending 
grievance of Fund Employees while resolving the pay anomaly issue 
of other cadres.

Sd/- 
(Ghulam Nabi Bhat)

In Charge Publicity WingM
-0

06

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER, GANDERBAL

ADDRESS: MINI SECRETARIAT, GANDERBAL-191201
TEL. NO.:0194-2416909; FAX: 0194- 2416135: EMAIL:GANDERBAL.CEO@GMAIL.COM

NOTIFICATION NO.12, DATED:-12/07/2014
In response to the Government order No.482-Edu of 2014 dated:-02/07/2014 applications on 
prescribed format are invited from the eligible candidates of concerned villages where the vacancies 
are available for academic arrangement 2014 against the vacancy of Teachers is / are available. 
The applications should reach to the office of the undersigned within seven days from the  date of 
publication of this notification during office hours. Thereafter no application shall be entertained/
considered. Mere submission of application will, however not confer any right to engagement. The 
candidates will be initially engaged for a period of 60 days which can be extended depending upon 
the requirement of concerned institution and subject to the better performance of the candidate. The 
candidate shall have no claim for his/her continuity as such and shall stand disengaged whenever the 
post is filled by the Department by way of appointment of Teacher by SSB. The candidate must fulfill 
the following terms and conditions:
01.  The candidate should be permanent resident of Jammu and Kashmir and should be resident 

of the village for which the post is advertised.
02.  The candidate is qualified for the post of Teacher as per prescribed rule and preference will be 

given to the candidates having higher qualification and those having passed Bed, M.Ed.
03.  The monthly remuneration of teacher appointed on temporary (academic arrangement basis) 

shall not exceed Rs.3000/- (Three thousand per month only).
04. The candidate is within age limit required under rules as on 1/01/2014.
05. The candidate is allowed to join provided the post of teacher is vacant.
06.  After selection  the candidate shall execute an agreement with the concerned DDO that he/she 

have no claim or right for appointment on permanent basis and there will be no commitment 
of the state Government in the behalf. The academic arrangement of the candidate shall 
automatically ceases or stands cancelled on completion of the academic session or as and 
when the post is filled up on regular basis by the service Selection Board whichever is earlier.

07.  The academic arrangement will be made on the posts as shown below against the direct 
recruitment quota vacancies in the department and on selection of a candidate by the Service 
Selection Board, the academic arrangement will cease.

08.  The selection will be made on the merit list on the basis of marks obtained by the candidate 
in the academic qualification on point basis.  viz:10+2=40,B.A/B.Sc.B.Com=20,B.Ed=15, M.A/M.
Sc/M.Com= 10,M.Ed.=05,M.Phil= 05, Ph.D=05

09.  The final selection list of the candidates will be prepared equal to the number of direct 
recruitment vacancies as available in the concerned revenue village.

10.  Waiting list of candidates may also be maintained and in case an engaged candidate (Teacher) 
leave the Department during the academic session, the next candidate in the merit list will be 
considered for academic arrangement against the vacancy accrued. The waiting list shall be 
valid for one academic session only.

S.No. Name of the School Name of the Zone No. of vacancies available
01 GMS Urpash Ganderbal 02
02 GMS Chundina Gnaderbal 02
03 GMS Gund Hariganwan 01
04 MS Haknar Hariganwan 02
05 MS Hilpati Hariganwan 01
06 MS Rayil Hariganwan 01
07 MS Nilgrath Hariganwan 01
08 BMS Akhal Kangan 01
09 GMS Akhal Kangan 01
10 GMS Kangan Kangan 01
11 GMS Preng Kangan 01
12 MS Goripora Kangan 01
13 BMS Kangan Kangan 01
14 BMS Lar Tulmulla 01
15 BMS Yangoora Tulmulla 01
16 GMS C Mansbal Tulmulla 01
17 GPS Gratbal Tulmulla 01
18 BHSS Hariganwan Hariganwan 02
19 BHSS Gund Hariganwan 03
20 BHS Chountwar Tulmulla 02
21 BHS Wangath Hariganwan 01
22 MS Branward Hariganwan 01
23 BHS Dab Tulmulla 01

Total 30
01. Advertisement notice No._____________ dated:- _____________
02. Name of the revenue village where post is available___________
03. Name of the candidate(in Block Letters): __________________________
04. Father’s Name (in Block Letters): ________________________________
05.  Name of the Husband (in case of female candidate if married)
  ___________________________________________________________
06. Residence:__________________________________________________
07. Address for correspondence: ___________________________
08. Date of Birth as per Matriculation Certificate:______/_____/___________ 
  (in words)_______________________________l____________________
09. Reserved Category, if any ______________________________________
10. Contact Number_________________________________
11. Detail of academic qualification.

FORMAT
Examination Name of the Board/

University through which passed 
Year of 
passing 

Maximum 
Marks 

Marks 
obtained 

%age of 
Marks 

01. Contact Tel. No…………………………………………..Mobile No……………………........................................  
   I ___________________________________________ do hereby declare that the particulars given above are 

correct to the best of may knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein.

Signature of the Candidate 
 

The candidate must attach attested copies of Date of Birth Certificate (Matriculation) 02. Qualification Certificates 
of each examination passed:-
 01. Marks Certificates 
 02. State Subject Certificate.
 03. Date of Birth Certificate.(Matriculation) 
 04. Qualification Certificates.
 05. Category Certificate( if any).

Sd/- (Mir Sanaullah)
No.CEO/Gbl/Estt-I  Chief Education Officer
Dated:- -07-2014  Ganderbal

Recent passport 
size photograph 

attested by 
Gazetted Officer

M
-0

06

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR
FACULTY OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT 

STUDIES
MBA ADMISSION NOTIFICATION-1

It is hereby notified for the information of the MBA candidates bearing following 
Entrance Test Roll No.’s that they have been provisionally selected for admission to the 
MBA programme, session 2014 in The Business School, University of Kashmir under 
Open Merit & reserved Categories on the basis of overall performance in CMAT score, 
Group Discussion and Personal Interview. The selection of the candidates is strictly 
provisional, subject to the verification of original marks certificates of qualifying 
examination, character certificates, CMAT score and reserved category certificates (for 
the candidates selected under different reserved categories).  The candidates who have 
obtained qualifying degrees from Universities/Institutions other than The University 
of Kashmir shall obtain clearance from the Academic Section before grant of their 
admission to a programme. The candidate should submit an affidavit duly attested 
by 1st class Magistrate to the effect:
a.   That they are not working in any Govt./Semi Govt./Private Institution.  

The in-service candidates shall produce relieving order/NOC from their 
employers.

b.   That they have not migrated from this University and are not enrolled 
with any other course in this University or any other University/
Institution.

The candidates who have been selected for the above programme (MBA) 
are advised to approach Director, The Business School, University of Kashmir, 
Srinagar alongwith their original certificates for completing the required 
admission formalities by or before 22-07-2014. If any candidate fails to complete 
the admission formalities within the above stipulated date, he or she shall 
forfeit his/her right to admission and the resultant vacancy (ies) shall be filled 
from the waiting list. 
The Business School:
OPEN MERIT:-   1071, 1135, 1520, 1242, 1523, 1484, 1373, 1535, 1062, 1512, 

1038, 1051, 1315, 1534, 1187, 1080, 1196, 1056, 1339, 1011, 
1316, 1210, 1289, 1101, 1327, 1050, 1251, 1378, 1412, 1456, 
1372.

RESERVED CATEGORIES:
PHC: 1026;  RBA:  1319, 1299, 1013, 1559, 1381, 1371; SCST: 1145, 1067, 1037; 
Sports: 1450; WUP: 1055; CDP: 1058, 1147; NCC: 1235;  SN: 1285.

Candidates who have appeared for GD/PI for MBA course and are 
interested to be considered under Self-financed Seats available at the Business 
School, South Campus, University of Kashmir and Islamia College of Science & 
Commerce, Srinagar, are directed to submit a separate application form in the 
Business School with a requisite fee fo Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the University 
Chest. The forms will be available from July 15, 2014 to July 22, 2014 (to be 
downloaded from University website www.kashmiruniversity.net .
ET-223  Sd/-
Dated: 14-07-2014  (Prof. Shabir Ahmad Bhat)

Dean

Office of the Dean Academic Affairs
ADMISSION-2014

It is notified for information of all the concerned that the date of submission 
of On-Line Application Forms and hard copy for admission to Certificate Course 
in Women and Law, at University of Kashmir for the academic session 2014  
notified by the University vide notification No.F(Admission-14) DAA/KU/14 dated 
30-06-2014 has been extended upto July 24, 2014.
ET-222  Sd/-
Dated: 14-07-2014  Assistant Registrar

(Academic Affairs)

Centre of Research for Development
ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

A position of Senior Research Fellow (SRF) is available in a Research project 
entitled “In vitro culture and phytochemical screening of Arnebia benthamii L- a 
critically endangered medicinal plant of Kashmir Himalaya.” sanctioned by the DST, 
Govt. of India New Delhi, for a period of one year under the Investigatorship of Prof. 
Azra N. Kamili, Centre of Research for Development, University of Kashmir, Srinagar. 
The SRF of the project will be paid a consolidated fellowship of Rs.18,000/= + HRA 
per month for NET qualified candidates otherwise Rs.14000/=+ HRA per month and 
is coterminous with the project. The eligible candidates may apply on a plain paper 
having the following qualifications:
Qualification:
Essential:
i)   M. Sc. Botany/Environmental Science with min. 65% marks in aggregate
Desirable:
   Having more than one years of research experience in Plant Tissue Culture/ 

medicinal plant based research work.
The applications along with complete bio-data, necessary qualification and 

experience certificates and contact number should reach the undersigned latest by 
24-07-2014.

The candidates in their own interests should remain in touch with Principal 
Investigator to know about the interview date, time and venue. The candidates shall 
not be informed individually.

No: CORD/SP/SRF/Adv/14 Sd/
Dated: 14-07-2014  Prof. Azra N Kamili
Contact No. 9797878884       PI

Post Graduate Department of Economics
Date sheet for M. A. Economics 3rd 
Semester, Session Jul-Aug -2014

Subject Code Subject Title Date Time

ECO-221 Indian Economy 19-07-2014 10:30

ECO-224 Demography 24-07-2014 10:30

ECO-225 Econometrics 24-07-2014 10:30

ECO-226 Indian Financial System 24-07-2014 10:30

ECO-227 Research Methodology 24-07-2014 10:30

ECO-222 Monetary Economics 01-08-2014 10:30

ECO-220 Theory of Public Finance 05-08-2014 10:30

ECO-223 Political Economy 09-08-2014 10:30

f(Datsheet 3rd Sem eco)Ku14  Sd/-
Dr. Effat Yasmin

Head of the department

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, FACULTY APPLIED 
SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY

Admission Notification No.02
Consequent upon the vacancies having been created on account of non 

completion of admission formalities by some of the candidates in the below mentioned 
programmes under the Faculty, candidates with below mentioned Form Nos. in 
respective subjects are provisionally admitted for the Academic Session 2014 subject 
to the terms and conditions as contained in notification No. 01 dated 27- 06-2014 issued 
by this office. The provisionally selected candidates can download their admission form 
from the official website of the University of Kashmir www.kashmiruniversity.net. They 
are directed to complete their admission related formalities by or before 17th July, 2014 
up to 04:00 P.M and submit the same to the concerned Departments, failing which 
their right to admission shall be forfeited.
1. PGPIT;
 a) Open Merit Form Nos:    36339
 b) Reserved Categories: (RBA);   36485
2. PGPCA:
a) Open Merit Form Nos:  34070, 34283, 33940, 34074, 34076, 34104, 34142, 34020
b) Reserved Categories: (RBA); 33964, 34063.
ET: 224 Sd/-

(Prof. M.Y.Shah) 
Dean Faculty of Applied Sciences & Technology

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE FOR APPOINTMENT OF 
CONTRACTUAL LECTURERS

Applications to reach the undersigned by or before 24/07/2014 are invited on the 
prescribed format which can be downloaded from the University Website www.
kashmiruntversity.net for engagement of Contractual lecturers for Law, Education, 
DPPTT, Commerce, English, Mathematics, PGDTM, PGDBA, PGWEB, PGDCA 
Economics, Urdu and also Contractual System Analysts in the Directorate of 
Distance Education from the candidates having Masters Degree in the relevant subject 
for the academic session 2014 ending December 2014:-
Essential / desirable qualifications for following subjects shall be as under:-
1. DPPTT :  M.Sc Home Science with Diploma in Pre-Primary Teacher Training Course 

(DPPTT)
2. PGDBA/PGDTM/PGDEBE:  Masters in Business Administration / Masters in Tourism 

and Hospitality Management with 55% marks from a 
recognized University;

3. PGDCA:   MCA/M.Sc.IT /M.Sc. in Computer Science with 55% marks having 
teaching experience at PG level preferably in ODL System;

4. System Analyst:   MCA/B. Tech CSE / M.Sc IT with 55% maks having good knowledge 
of development in Net

NOTE:
   Candidates in their own interest are advised to be in touch with the Director, 

Directorate of Distance Education/ Assistant Registrar, Administration (Teaching 
Wing) to know about the date, venue & time of the interview.

   All the academic qualification certificates duly attested should be attached with 
the Application Form,

   The application form/s should be submitted in the Despatch Section of the 
Administrative Block.

   The emoluments of the appointees shall be determined on the basis of his/her 
qualification/s as under:-

   Qualification/s     Salary
 1.  PhD/NET or SLET     Rs.18,000/= per month
 2.   M.Phil       Rs. 16,000/=per month
 3.   Master’s Degree     Rs. 15,000/=per month
Gen: 151 Sd/-Assistant Registrar

Administration (TW)004

REPLY TO PUBLIC NOTICE
Public notice issued by some chief spokesman, yousuf chapri by name and carried in daily greater 

Kashmir and aftab on July 14, 2014 has been studied in depth by kea. This public notice presumably is a 
paid notice in the shape of an advertisement. DENIAL therefore becomes necessary in the shape of a public 
notice and through a paid advertisement. Such practices are against KEA spirit and principles. But we feel 
that we are confronted by some  people  having vested interests and are therefore bent upon maligning 
kea’s reputation and popularity. The factual position is as under.
1.   KEA  has in total 24 executive council members namely:1. President Kashmir Traders & Manufacturers 

Federation ,2.Chairman Kashmir Motor Drivers Association, 3.chairman Western Bus services,4.
president Kashmir Flour Mills Association,5.President Kashmir Mineral lease owners association,6.
President new Kashmir fruit association,7.Chairman House boat owners Association,8. chairman 
Kashmir mini bus federation,9. President kea Islamabad, 10. President kea shopian, 11.President 
kea Ganderbal 12. President kea Baramulla 13. President kea kupwara 14. President kea Doda 15. 
President kea Kishtiwar 16. Siraj ahmad (Founder member) 17. Mohd Azim Tuman (Founder Member) 
18. Mohd Yakub Ronga (Founder Member)19. Mr Aslam Matoo (ex. Member)20. Manzoor Ahmad  
Bhat(Ex. Member) 21. Khurshid Ahmad Shah 22. Farooq Ahmad Shah (Ex. Member) 23. President  
Kea Handwara 24. Bashir Ahmad kongposh

2.   The Executive Council of kea is the supreme body and all the decisions can only be taken by a 
majority vote of the executive council.

3.   In the executive meeting held on 7-7-2014 the following members were terminated from kea’s basic 
membership 1. Farooq Ahmad Dar of jkccc,Mohd  Sidiq Ronga of Goods Association and Gh Nabi 
Pandow of Sumo Stand 2

4.   Out of frustration Farooq Ahmad Dar has proclaimed himself  self styled adhoc chairman and is 
trying to mislead people and media for  vested interests

5.   Kashmir Hotel & Restaurant Association(KHARA) as an association has deaffiliated from kea on 
april ,5 2013  vide letter no:khara/28/2013 and Showket chowdary  has resigned from the founder 
membership of kea vide his letter dated july 1, 2013

6.   In the next scheduled executive council meeting of kea the anti organisational activities  of Mr. 
Mohd Yousuf Chapri chairman House Boat Owners Association and others will be discussed and 
appropriate action initiated.

Yousuf Chapri in his concluding para has appealed the general public and media not to entertain any 
information not attested by his adhoc chairman. It is now for the public and the media to ascertain and 
act as per facts and figures given by KEA herein.

Sd/-Siraj Ahmad
Chief Spokesperson, Kashmir Economic Alliance

004

Jammu & Kashmir 
General Line Teachers Forum (Kashmir)

As part of the continuing meetings held by the J&K General Line Teachers Forum across the state, an extra-ordinary 
meeting of General Line Teachers of Zones Nehalpora, Pattan & Singhpora was held under the aegis of Mr. S. A. Fayaz (Media 
Sec. at District level) at “PANDAV PARK PATTAN”. All the teachers resolved to fight for their rights, (which are marred by the 
Order No. 469-edu of 2014 dated 25-06-2014 in favour of Re-Ts) till their achievement in a democratic way. The torch bearers 
(Teachers) of the nation reiterated that they will stand by the forum & leave no stone unturned to strengthen it and will work 
in tandem with a constitution of the forum.

 The meeting concluded with the framing of Zonal Bodies of Zone Nehalpora, Pattan & Singhpora.
ZONE NEHALPORA
1.  Mr. Parveez Ahmad Mir ………………….      Zonal President  (9906862229)
2.  Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Lone ……………...    Vice President    (9797723506)
3.  Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Mir ………………….     General Secretary  (9596143230)
4.  Mr. Javid Abdullah         …………………...     Spokes Person       (9596011898)
5.  Mr. Hilal Ahmad Bhat ……………………..     Organizer             (9797885607)
6.  Mr. HamidQayoom Khan………………….     Treasurer            (9596077207)
7.  Mr. Hilal Ahmad Ganie& Mr. Irfaq……….     Members            (9596336575) 
ZONE PATTAN
1.  Mr. AltafHussain Dar …………………….     Zonal President    (9906489354)
2.  Mr. Mohammad Ayub Parra ……………....     Vice President   (9797830529)
3.  Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Lone ……………………     General Secretary  (9622947215)
4.  Mr. Arvind Kumar   ………………………..     Organizer              (9796021674)
5.  Mr. TowseefMaqbool ……………………..     Member 
ZONE SINGHPORA 
1.  Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Hajam ………………..     Zonal President  (9858882008
2.  IrfanAfzal Khan……………………..      Vice President    (9906486255)
3.  Mr. Shabir Ahmad Sofi ……………………     General Secretary  (9797731864)
4.  Peer Muzafar                 ......................       Treasurer
5.  Mr. Shabir Ahmad Alai …………………...     Organizer               (9697008049)
6.  Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan ……………………     Adviser                  (9797823078)

Sd/-
Media secretary

JKGLTFDusty. Baramulla004


